
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB 
TECHNICAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRAINING 

AUTHORITY 
96-H, GULBERG II,LAHORE PHONE: 042-99263055-59 

www.tevta.gop.pk 
 

 

Invitation to Bid  
 

Technical Education & Vocational Training Authority (TEVTA) invites encrypted electronic bids  under 
national competitive bidding procedure from active tax bidders registered on e-Punjab Acquisition and 
Disposal System (e-PADS) and also registered with Income Tax, Sales Tax (for Goods) and Provincial 
Sales Tax Authorities (for Services)  for supply and installation (where applicable) of following packages 
at the places specified by the procuring agency in the Bidding Documents: 

 

Package No. Package Name 
Procurement 

Procedure 
Estimated 
Amount 
(Rupees) 

Bid 
Security 
(Rupees) 

e-Bid Opening 
Date & Time 

TEVTA / PC/ 721 
/2025-26 

International 
Certification, Mock Test 

& Learning Material 

Single stage 
Two envelopes 

134,525,515 2,690,510 
13-10-2025 at 

11:00 A.M. 

TEVTA / PC/ 722 
/2025-26 

Online Class Gadgets 
(computer Head Set, 

Web Camera & 
Speaker) 

Single stage 
one envelope 

8,000,000 160,000 
13-10-2025 at 

11:30 A.M. 

 

• Bidding documents are available on e-PADS and PPRA Website i.e. www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk 

and can be downloaded free of cost. 

• Encrypted electronic bids duly completed and in conformity with Bidding Documents must be 

submitted online on e-Punjab Acquisition and Disposal System (e-PADS) website i.e., 

https://punjab.eprocure.gov.pk till 10:30 A.M dated October 13th, 2025 and e-bids shall be 

opened as per above mentioned schedule. 

• Detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of e-bids, bid 

validity, and other information are available in bidding documents. 

• Original bid security in favour of Chairperson TEVTA in the shape of Bank Guarantee/CDR/ 

Bankers Cheque/Pay Order/Demand Draft of the above mentioned amount must be submitted 

physically at the below mentioned address well before the closing date and time of submission 

of e-bids. E-Bids submitted through e-PADS shall only be entertained / accepted.  

• Bidders are advised to ensure uploading the e-bid on e-PADS Portal, well before the e-bid 

submission deadline, and not wait for the last date and time to upload the e-bid. E-Bid 

submission on E-PADS Portal shall entirely be the responsibility of the bidder. TEVTA shall not 

be held responsible for any issues thereof. 

 

 

 

DG (PROCUREMENT) 

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING AUTHORITY 

96-H, Gulberg-II, Lahore 54000.   Tel: 042-99263073 

Tel: 042-99263055-59 (Ext-310 & 413) 

E-mail: adg.proc@tevta.gop.pk 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tevta.gop.pk/
http://www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk/

